CALUMET CITY COUNCIL



Administration Building 204 Pulaski Road Calumet City, Illinois 60409

To: MAYOR & MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL

ORDINANCE & RESOLUTIONS COMMITTEE MEETING

February 22, 2023 6:00PM

An Ordinance & Resolutions Committee Meeting is being called for Wednesday February 22, 2023, at 6:00PM, at 204 Pulaski Road Calumet City, IL. The purpose of the meeting is for consideration of the following matters:

- 1) Discussion regarding an ordinance amending Chapter 14 Article II of the Municipal Code of Calumet City, Cook County Illinois Governing Building Code updates.
- 2) Discussion regarding the establishment of an Ordinance of the City of Calumet City, Cook County, Illinois governing Solar Panels.
- 3) Discussion regarding the establishment of an Ordinance of the City of Calumet City, Cook County, Illinois Imposing a Temporary Moratorium on the Issuance of Licenses for Barber Shops, Beauty Parlors, Nail Shops, Eyebrow waxing shops, Convenient Stores, and Hair Braiding Shops.
- 4) Discussion regarding an ordinance amending Chapter 62 Article V Division 1 Section 253 of the Municipal Code of Calumet City, Cook County Illinois Governing Discussion regarding Frequent request for police/ambulance service for disorderly houses.
- 5) Discussion regarding Zoning regulations for Terminal Trucking companies.
- 6) Discussion regarding Zoning regulations for Event Spaces.
- 7) Discussion regarding Zoning regulations for Restaurants.

CC: Mayor Jones; All Alderman; City Attorney; All Departments

Chairman- Alderman DeAndre Tillman Member- Monet Wilson Member- Anthony Smith

DeAnstilling